CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
a
AD745
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106,  U.S.A.
Tel: 617/329-4700 Fax: 617/326-8703
Ultralow Noise,
High Speed, BiFET Op Amp
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

AD745
REV. C –3–
ORDERING GUIDE
Package
Model Temperature Range Option*
AD745JN 0°C to +70°C N-8
AD745AN –40°C to +85°C N-8
AD745JR-16 0°C to +70°C R-16
*N = Plastic DIP; R = Small Outline IC.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS1
Supply Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±18 V
Internal Power Dissipation2
Plastic Package  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1.3 W
Cerdip Package  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1.1 W
SOIC Package  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1.2 W
Input Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±VS
Output Short-Circuit Duration  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Indefinite
Differential Input Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +VS and –VS
Storage Temperature Range (Q)  . . . . . . . . .  –65°C to +150°C
Storage Temperature Range (N, R)  . . . . . . .  –65°C to +125°C
Operating Temperature Range
AD745J/K  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  0°C to +70°C
AD745A/B  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –40°C to +85°C
AD745S  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –55°C to +125°C
Lead Temperature Range (Soldering 60 sec)  . . . . . . . . +300°C
NOTES
1Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause